

STURDY INDUSTRIES LTD
 Regd. Office: 21, INDUSTRIAL AREA, BADDI (H.P) 173 208
 DISTT SOLAN(H.P)

(Rs. In Lacs)

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH, 2010

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year Ended		Year Ended
		31.03.2010	31.03.2009	31.03.2010	31.03.2009	31/03/2009
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	
		1	2	3	4	5
1	Net Sales/Income from Operation	14517.53	2008.00	28324.07	10761.35	11212.77
		14517.53	2008.00	28324.07	10761.35	11212.77
2	Expenditure					
	a) (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in Trade	240.09	189.00	(275.40)	180.00	(186.05)
	b) Material Cost	13681.02	1579.80	26572.10	8997.34	10102.99
	c) Staff Cost	84.63	36.15	150.03	147.42	130.74
	d) Depreciation	30.91	24.75	152.61	118.00	115.92
	e) Other Expenditure	163.00	82.70	592.20	597.60	387.17
	f) Total	14,199.65	1,912.40	27,191.54	10,040.36	10,550.77
3	Profit from Operation before Other Income before Others Income, Interest and Exceptional items(1-2)	317.88	95.60	1,132.53	720.99	662.00
4	Others Income	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit Before Interest and Exceptional Items(3+4)	317.88	95.60	1,132.53	720.99	662.00
6	Interest	137.82	80.36	464.93	322.76	326.28
7	Profit after interest but before Exceptional items(5-6)	180.06	15.24	667.60	398.23	335.72
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (+) / (Loss) (-) from ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	180.06	15.24	667.60	398.23	335.72
10	Tax Expenses					
	a) Current Tax	20.40	1.73	75.64	45.12	42.55
	b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-
11	Profit (+) / (Loss) (-) from ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	159.66	13.51	591.96	353.11	293.17
12	Exceptional items(net of tax expenses(Rs))	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+) / (Loss) (-) for the period(11-12)	159.66	13.51	591.96	353.11	293.17
14	Paid-up equity share capital	798.12	699.12	798.12	699.12	699.12
15	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	-
16	E.P.S (Not Annualized)					
	-Basis & Diluted (Not Annualised)	0.40	0.19	1.48	5.05	4.19
17	Aggregate of non-promoter shareholding					
	-Number of Shares	22,728,500	3,555,700	22,728,500	3,555,700	3,555,700
	-Percentage of Shareholding	56.95%	50.86%	56.95%	50.86%	50.86%
18	Promoters & Promoters group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	-- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-- Percentage of share (as a % of the total Shareholding of promoters and promoters group)	-	-	-	-	-
	-- Percentage of share (as a % of the total total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non Encumbered					
	-- Number of shares	17,177,500	3,435,500	17,177,500	3,435,500	3,435,500
	-- Percentage of share (as a % of the total Shareholding of promoters and promoters group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	-- Percentage of share (as a % of the total total share capital of the company)	43.05%	49.14%	43.05%	49.14%	49.14%

NOTES:

- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at it's Meeting held on 30/04/2010
- Previous Year figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to make if comparable. However the face value of equity share is Rs 2 w.e.f 31/10/2009 due to sub division.
- Status Of Complaints : - In Beginning and Closing of Quarter is Nil since no complaints received during the quarter
- The segmentwise reporting as per AS17 is given below.
- Provision for Deferred Tax as per AS22 will be made in Audited Results
- Regrouped Aluminium Composite Panel and Aluminium Conductors under Aluminium Products

PLACE: BADDI

DATE: 30/04/2010

Sd/-
 M.L.Gupta
 Chairman & Managing Director

STURDY INDUSTRIES LTD
 Regd. Office: 21, INDUSTRIAL AREA, BADDI (H.P) 173 205
 DISTT SOLAN(H.P)

SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH, 2010

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. In Lacs)				
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		Year Ended
		31.03.2010	31.03.2009	31.03.2010	31.03.2009	31.03.2009
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Reviewed	Reviewed	(Audited)
1	Segment Revenue (net sale/ Income from each segment should be disclosed under this head)					
	a) Plastics & Irrigation	475.31	1378.43	4128.44	4664.72	5109.61
	b) ACC Sheets	420.63	337.64	2029.92	2174.33	2176.86
	c) Aluminum Products	3613.41	291.93	12157.53	3922.30	3918.02
	d) Others	10008.18	0	10008.18	0.00	0
	Total	14517.53	2008.00	28324.07	10761.35	11204.49
	Less: Inter segment revenue					
	Net sales/ Income from operations	14517.53	2008.00	28324.07	10761.35	11204.49
2	Segment Results					
	Profit (+)/ (Loss) (-) before tax and Interest from each segment*					
	a) Plastics & Irrigation	8.40	7.00	92.20	89.28	98.40
	b) ACC Sheets	13.20	12.10	65.30	116.50	113.11
	c) Aluminum Products	274.28	76.50	953.03	515.21	450.48
	d) Others	22.00	0.00	22.00	0.00	0.00
	Total	317.88	95.60	1132.53	720.99	661.99
	Less: i) Interest	137.82	80.36	464.93	322.76	326.27
	Add: i) Other un-allocable income net off un-allocable expenditure					
	Total Profit Before Tax	180.06	15.24	667.60	398.23	335.72
3	Capital Employed***					
	(Segment assets- Segment Liabilities)					
	a) Plastics & Irrigation	1258.98	1732.33	1258.98	1732.33	3620.91
	b) ACC Sheets	825.00	744.08	825.00	744.08	1401.73
	c) Aluminum Products	2469.92	1580.32	2469.92	1580.32	1343.23
	d) Others					
	*** Capital Employed is inclusive of Long Term Debts					

PLACE: BADDI

DATE: 30/04/2010

By order of the Board
 Sd/-
 M.L.Gupta
 Chairman & Managing Director